

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	
1	68821	LEFT SIDE FRONT ASSEMBLY	1600
	68962		1800
2	68822	RIGHT SIDE FRONT ASSEMBLY	1600
	68961		1800
3	69088	TOP WRAPPER	1600
	68964		1800
4	68823	BACK WELDMENT	1600
	68963		1800
5	C98771	SIDE INSULATION	1600
	23977		1800
6	C98971	BACK INSULATION	1600
	23978		1800
7	68882	ASH PAN WELDMENT	1600
	68919		1800
8	24233	CARRYING HANDLE	BOTH
9	23852	SHAKER GRATE SECTION	BOTH
	68826	SHAKER GRATE ASSEMBLY	1600
10	68914	SHAKER GRATE ASSEMBLY	1800
	C00120	GRATE CONNECTION	5.6
11	C00047	SHAKER BAR	1600
	23961		1800
12	89066	FULL FIREBRICK	1600
			1800
13	23887	1/2 FIREBRICK	BOTH
	24231	SLIDE BAFFLE PLATE	BOTH
14	40312	GRATE RETAINER	1600
	40337		1800
15	C10871	BAFFLE ROD S/S	1600
	89704		1800
16	C98871	TOP INSULATION	1600
	23979		1800
17	23817	FRONT FILTER	1600
	24190		1800
18	23818	DRAFT COVER	1600
	24508		1800
19	22761	TOP FLUE RING	1600
	23958		1800
20	23859B	DRAFT CAP (3/8")	BOTH
21	83345	1/2 X 2-1/2" BOLT (3/8" CAP)	BOTH
22	40313	BACK LINER	1600
	40339		1800
23	40344	FRONT LINER	1600
	40338		1800
24	69092	CABINET SIDE BACK	1800
	C68999	CLAYTON FAN LIMIT KIT	7.1, 14.2, 5.6
		FAN LIMIT KIT #69143 PARTS	
A	80145	HIGH LIMIT CONTROL/HONEYWELL	BOTH
B	80361	3-SPEED SWITCH	BOTH
C	C9267M	PLASTIC KNOB	BOTH
D	80130	FAN CENTER	BOTH
		BLOWER KIT #C60471	1600, 1800
E	80416	3-SPEED MOTOR (1/3 HP)	BOTH
F	69161	BLOWER HOUSING	1600
	C45899	BLOWER HOUSING	1800
25	40246	FLUE COLLER	BOTH
N/S	68843	PARTS BOX	BOTH
N/S	C45699	CAPACATOR	BOTH
N/S	851062E	OWNER'S MANUAL	BOTH

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION
26	23786	TOP SAFETY LATCH
27	69091	FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY
28	68880	ASH DOOR ASSEMBLY
29	24179	DOOR LATCH HANDLE
30	23823	ASH DOOR LATCH
31	83835	1/2" FLAT WASHER
32	83444	1/2" LOCK NUT
33	C21399	5/16" X 1" HINGE PIN
34	DGK3	DOOR GASKET KIT (FEED AND ASH DOOR)
35	-	(SEE ABOVE)
36	23819	AQUA-SIPHON COVER
37	69005	SHAKER GRATE HANDLE
38	24204	HINGE BRACKET
39	83339	1/4 X 3/4" HEX BOLT
40	83250	1/4-20 KEP NUTS
41	83379	1/4 X 1 HEX BOLT
42	83445	1/4 X 1-1/4" CARRIAGE BOLT
43	83250	1/4-20 KEP NUT
44	23800	SMOKE DOOR CURTAIN
45	23787	SMOKE DOOR CLIP
46	C21899	1/2 X 1-1/2" HEX CONNECTOR
47	C000089	BAFFLE ROD EXTENSION
48	83276	1/2" HEX NUT
49	C21899	1/2" COUPLING
50	89574	BRASS COIL KNOB
		MOTORIZED NATURAL DRAFT KIT (C60357M)
51	23888	DRAW BAND
52	83379	1/4 X 1 BOLT
53	83414	1/4 LOCK WASHER
54	83072	1/4 HEX NUT
55	C45099	ERIE MOTOR -120V (24V MOTOR C4517M \$165.50)
56	23859	DRAFT CAP
57	68872	DRAFT TUBE WELDMENT
58	23899	FLIPPER TUBE
59	23898	FLIPPER
60	83444	1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT
61	83455	#8 X 1/2 TEK SCREW
62	C20599	1/2 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
N/S	80129	THERMOSTAT
		FORCED AIR DRAFT KIT (C60357F) #69189
63	C40099	TOGGLE SWITCH
64	C45389	54 CFM BLOWER (80422)
65	C91299	FAN GASKET
66	68879	ADAPTOR (1600) (69192)
67	83244	10-24 KEP NUT
68	83379	1/4-20 X 1 BOLT
69	C92599	34B DRAFT REGULATOR DAMPER (NLA)
70	83072	1/4 HEX NUT
71	83414	1/4 LOCK WASHER
72	C98299	DAMPER GASKET
73	83351	#8 X 3/8 HX , SCREW
74	80424	MOTOR CORD
N/S	80129	THERMOSTAT
N/S	69143	FAN LIMIT KIT
75	80351	SNAP DISC RECEPTICAL
N/S	C47314	HEAT SENSOR (7.1)